

Established & Incorporated Under Gujarat Private Universities (Second Amendment) Act, 2015 (Guj. Act No. 7 of 2015)



OF

R/Ph.D. Notification/88/2022-23

Office of the Registrar November 19, 2022

NOTIFICATION OF Ph.D. DEGREE

It is hereby notified that Parul University, after the considering the reports of examiners concerned, has accepted the Thesis submitted by DR. PATTAR LAXMIPUTRA KUPENDRA. The University declares him eligible for award of the Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.) in compliance of the provisions of the UGC (Minimum Standards and Procedure for the award of Ph.D. Degree Regulations, 2016). Below are the credentials of the Research Scholar:

Name of the Research Scholar

: DR. PATTAR LAXMIPUTRA KUPENDRA

Enrolment Number

: 180200414004

Faculty

AYURVED

Specialization

: RASASHASTRA AND BHAISHAJYA KALPANA

Year of Admission

2018

Name of Research Guide

: DR. M. R. PANDYA

Title of Thesis

: A COMPARATIVE CLINICAL STUDY TO

ASSESS THE EFFICACY OF BHALLATAKA VISHADI AGADA LEPA AND ARKA TAILA

LEPA INTHE MANAGEMENT

VICHARCHIKA WSR TO ECZEMA

Date of Viva Voce Exam

: NOVEMBER 15, 2022

Dean, Doctoral Studies and Research

Doctoral Studies & Research PARUL UNIVERSITY Copy Forwarded with Compliments to,

REGISTRAR PARUL UNIVERSITY

1. The Provost, Parul University

2. Dean of respective Faculty, Parul University

3. Research Guide - Dr. M. R. Pandya

4. Research Scholar - Dr. Pattar Laxmiputra Kupendra

5. Controller of Examination, Parul University

6. Central Library, Parul University

P.O. Limda, Tal. Waghodia, Dist. Vadodara - 391760, Gujarat State, India.



Parul University

Established & Incorporated Under Gujarat Private Universities (Second Amendment) Act, 2015 (Guj. Act No. 7 of 2015)

> We, the President, the Provost, the Members of the Governing Body, Board of Management and the Academic Council certify that

Dr. Pattar Laxmiputra Kupendra has been examined and found suitable for the award of the degree

Ayur-Vidya Varidhi - Doctor of Philosophy

in

Rasashastra and Bhaishajya Kalpana under the Faculty of Ayurved



Enrollment Number: 180200414004 Date of Convocation: 25-11-2022

President



Afanelm

Provost





